Flexibility
The VCS-20A brings together four convenient tools in a single test set,
combining a full-duplex digital talk set, a stable light source, a 2 kHz tone
generator and a 2 kHz tone detector. The VCS-20A can be configured for
singlemode and multimode applications with LED or laser sources.
Efficient applications
The VCS-20A fulfills more than simple communication needs. In fact, the
light source is calibrated and is stable in time and temperature.

Multifunction Fiber-Optic Talk Set
SPVCS20A.6AN © 2006 EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada 07/01
ORDERING INFORMATION
NOTES
a. All tests performed at 23°C ± 1°/73.4°F ± 4° after 1 minute warm-up period.
b. 9/125 µm SMF 28 CPC 3 singlemode fiber.
c. 50/125 µm CPC 3 multimode fiber.
d. After a 10-minute warm-up period.
e. After a 20-minute warm-up period.
f. For multimode sources only.
g. For singlemode sources only.
SPECIFICATIONS a
FTB-85102 FTB-8510-12 FTB-8510-2
Ports Gigabit Ethernet Two 10/100Base-T Two 10/100Base-T Two 10/100Base-T and two
and one Gigabit Ethernet
Connector types RJ-45 (ISO 8877) RJ-45 (ISO 8877) and LC RJ-45 (ISO 8877) and LC
Connect speed (Mb/s) 10/100 10/100/1000 10/100/1000
Duplex mode Full/half-duplex Full/half-duplex Full/half-duplex
auto-negotiation auto-negotiation auto-negotiation
Maximum port capacity (Mb/s) 200 (bidirectional) 2000 (bidirectional) 2000 (bidirectional)
Ethernet testing RFC 2544 RFC 2544 RFC 2544
RFC 1242 RFC 1242 RFC 1242
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Source
02C = 1300 nm LED multimode
02BL = 1310 nm laser singlemode
03BL = 1550 nm laser singlemode
02BL-ER = Extended range 1310 nm
laser singlemode
03BL-ER = Extended range 1550 nm
laser singlemode Example: VCS-20A-02BL-EI-EUI-89
Connector
50 = FC/PCf
54 = SC/PCf
58 = FC/APC narrow key
74 = ST/PCf
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256g
EA-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow keyg
EA-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC7
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-20007
FTB-85XX-XX
MODULE
SPECIFICATIONS a
Model —02C —02BL —02BL-ER —03BL —03BL-ER
Emitter type LED laser laser laser laser
Wavelength (nm) 1300 ± 30 1310 ± 25 1310 ± 25 1550 ± 25 1550 ± 25
Spectral width (typical) (nm) 80 5 5 5 5
Optimum fiber type (µm) 50/125 9/125 9/125 9/125 9/125
Distance rangeb (approximately) (km/mi.) 55/34c 128/80 142/89 180/112 200/125
Power output (dBm)/dynamic range (dB)
9/125 µm —32/13 —5/45 —5/50 —5/45 —5/50
50/125 µm —17/33 —5/30 —5/35 —5/30 —5/35
62.5/125 µm —17/26 —5/28 —5/33 —5/28 —5/33
Stability (dB) 1 hourd ± 0.05 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.10 ± 0.10
8 hourse ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.20 ± 0.25 ± 0.25
Size (H x W x D) 220 mm x 110 mm x 50 mm (8 3/4 in x 4 1/2 in x 2 in)
Weight